under the following procedure: 

(a.) . An application shall be filed with the City Planning Commission for review. Said 
application shall show the location and intended use of site, the names of all the property owners and 
existing land uses within one hundred eighty-five (185) feet, and any other material pertinent to the 
request which the City Planning Commission may require. 

(b.) The City Planning Commission shall hold one or more public hearings thereon. 

(c.) The City Planning Commission shall within forty-five (45) days of the date of application,

[...]

facilities or some combination of the three (3): 

( 1) Each indoor facility utilizing artificial lighting will be limited to no more than thirty 

thousand (30,000) square feet of flowering plant canopy space. 

(2) Each outdoor facility utilizing natural lighting will be limited to no more than two 

thousand eight hundred (2,800) flowering plants. 

(3) Each greenhouse facility using a combination of natural and artificial lighting will 

be limited to, at the election of the licensee, either no more than two thousand eight 

hundred (2,800) flowering plants or no more than thirty thousand (30,000) square 

feet of flowering plant canopy space. 

( 4) If a cultivation facility is operating with multiple cultivation licenses in the same 

location, the size limitations of the cultivation facility will be multiplied by the